	02-16-2001	<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1504 1-31-92		COVER SHEET  ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Comi	101614240	e record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Intergraph Corporation		Name:Bentley Systems, Incorporated	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_Corporation-State Delaware		685 Stockton Drive Exton, PA 19341-0678	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yesx No		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-1-01		x Corporation-State Delaware Other	
_x_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yesx_No (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date:	December 19, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yesx_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 76-067814			
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _x_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1	
Name: Patrick Bo	pisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.		X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
	tate: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
I TODIH DANG MANI GALAK KIRIL DAN PANI GANG KIR	1111	23-0825-0576900 40E	
02-01-2001		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and si	gnature.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attatrue copy of the original document.			
Patrick Boisson  Name of Person Signing  Signature			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
N. OSE1 0011 (exp. 4/94)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0657

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Intergraph Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at One Madison Industrial Park, Hunstville, AL 35894 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
DIGITAL PRINT ROOM	76/067,814

and WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, PA 19341 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application or registration therefor.

The foregoing instrument is made effective as of December 24, 2000.

Name: John W Wildert

Title: EXECUTION OF THE TITLE O

Date of Signature: 12/14/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0658

## FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

ALLAN ZELNICK OF COUNSEL

ALVIN FROSS RONALD J. LEHRMAN STEPHEN BIGGER MICHAEL I. DAVIS ROGER L. ZISSU MARIE V. DRISCOLL RICHARD Z. LEHV CAROL F. SIMKIN MARGARET F. GOLDSTEIN DAVID W. EHRLICH SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS JANET L. HOFFMAN PETER J. SILVERMAN LAWRENCE ELI APOLZON BARBARA A. SOLOMON LISA PEARSON MARK D. ENGELMANN GLENN MITCHELL NADINE H. PARKER ANDREW N. FREDBECK GEORGES NAHITCHEVANSKY CRAIG S. MENDE PATRICK T. PERKINS J. ALLISON STRICKLAND

866 United Nations Plaza AT FIRST AVENUE & 48TH STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017

TELEPHONE: (212) 813-5900 FACSIMILE: (212) 813-5901 F-MAIL: fzlz@frosszelnick.com

FER 0 7 2001

JAMES D. SILBERSTEIN COUNSEL

GREGORY P. GULIA MICHELLE P. FOXMAN ROBERT A. BECKER TAMAR NIV ANGELA KIM JOHN J. DEVENNY\* JOHN P. MARGIOTTA LYDIA T. GOBENA DIANE B. MELNICK\*\* MICHAEL CHIAPPETTA DANA WRUBEL JESSICA MANN

\*MEMBER NEW JERSEY BAR ONLY

Docket No.

BSYI 0100236

\*\*MEMBER MICHIGAN AND DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BARS ONLY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Recordal of Assignment against U.S.

Trademark Ser. No. 76-067814 for DIGITAL PRINT ROOM

From: Intergraph Corporation To: Bentley Systems, Incorporated (Our Ref: BSYI USA TT-01/00236)

Dear Sirs:

Please record the enclosed assignment document against the U.S. trademark listed in the recordation form cover sheet.

For this purpose we enclose the following:

Trademark Assignment

2. Our check in the amount of \$40 for filing fees

3. Recordation form cover sheet

02-01-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

Should the enclosed fee be insufficient, or should any additional fees be required in future in connection with this registration, please charge our deposit Account No. 23-0825-0576900 with any deficiency.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the assignment has been duly recorded.

Respectfully submitted Mark D. Engelmann-

PB/eg Enclosure

Express Mail" mailing label no. EL 667 216 654 Date of Deposit. 2/1/01

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37

CEP 1.10 on the data indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2000 County Daine Addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Thereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the Office of States Fosial Service Express Mail Fost Office to Addressee Service that I Service CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Estevan Gonzales (Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/01/2001